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19TH MARCH 2025 - A YARDING OF 4,136 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 3,408 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE

SHEEP.

Numbers lifted this fortnight, with nearly 2000 more lambs on offer compared to the last sale, featuring a strong
run of extra heavy and heavy lambs. Buyers were active in a market that held firm compared to a fortnight ago.

Extra heavy xl's dominated the sale, with all pens selling between $240-%$275,

slightly easier by $5. Heavy xl’s

reached a top of $240, maintaining a firm trend overall. Medium and light xI’s also saw firm demand, with most

selling between $118-$210. Re-stockers were active,

paying between $130-$148 for store lambs,

which were

$10-%$15 dearer than last sale. Merino lambs were in too few numbers to quote, but the best pen reached $115.

The heavy mutton market was $5-$10
dearer on the previous sale, with heavy
3-4 score ewes topping at $170, $10 up
from last time. Heavy 3-4 score ewes also
saw strong competition, with prices
ranging from $105-$130, $5 dearer than
the last sale. The best ram sold for $50.

HIGHLIGHTS

Gilmore Farms x|l @ $275.00
MJ & KJ Stanford x| @ $260.00
PJ & CA Sullivan x| @ $259.00
AS & TN Large xe @ $170.00

LAMBS

Gilmore Farms xI $
MJ & KJ Stanford Xl $
PJ & CA Sullivan xl $
Gilmore Farms x| $
Alto Rural Pty Ltd x| $
™ & CM Ward Xl $
PJ & CA Sullivan x| $
DN & JL Stanford Xl $
Pinehurst Pastoral Co xI $
Yeomont Trading x| $
MJ & KJ Stanford xl $
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co Xl $
RA & L Obst x| $
Gilmore Farms x| $
Warren B Hogden x| $
WF Yeo Xl $
RA & MA Hackney x| $
SR & DM Hackney xl $
BR & KK Sawyer xl $
J & S Duggan Family Trust x| $
IM & RG Sheridan x| $
Jack Foran x| $
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REMINDER - ALL
SHEEP BORN AFTER
JANUARY 1ST 2025

MUST BE TAGGED
WITH AN
ELECTRONIC TAG

PRICE
275.00
260.00
259.00
250.00
241.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
228.00
225.00
225.00
223.00
223.00
222.00
220.00
220.00
220.00
220.00
215.00
215.00
210.00
210.00
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SHEEP

AS & TN Large T/AS Large Bros

Alto Rural Pty Ltd
Warren B Hogden
Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd
Alto Rural Pty Ltd
Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd
RJ LA & LJ Jones
Tim Trethowan

PJ & CA Sullivan

PS & DR Hudson
Fiona Luckhurst

Nardoo Development Co

Alto Rural Pty Ltd
Clairville Grazing

RJ LA & LJ Jones

AM & NA Wilson
Stephen Miller

PJ & CA Sullivan

RM & AL Jones
Tinman Farming Trust
Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd

: . - DG & LJ Hone sett
e " FORTHCOMING SALES - .
' Fat Sheep & Lamb Sale - Wednesday,an April 2025

QUOTATIONS

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg)

$240
$210

Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg) $170

Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)

New Season X Lmbs:
Merino Lambs:

X Ewes:

Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)

Fat Sheep Sale - Wednesday, 16th ApFl-l 2025

$118

$88
$110
$105

“Fat Cattle & StorgCattle Sale - Wednesday, 23rd Apnl 2025
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_ ttle Sale - Wednesday, 3gth Apr! 2025

~ $275
~ $240
~ $210
~ $170

~ $115
~ $170
~ $130
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19TH MARCH 2025 - 900 CATTLE YARDED

This fortnight, yarding numbers doubled compared to a fortnight ago, with
900 head yarded, including approximately 500 yearlings and 400 cows. The
feeder steer market held firm, with the best pen reaching 376.2c/kg.
Similar trends were observed with heifers, which also remained firm, with
the best pen topping at 343.2c/kg. Heavy steers were firm to slightly better
than the previous sale, while heavy heifers were also firm to 15c/kg dearer.
The best of the cows made 292.2c/kg, up 4c/kg from the last sale.

HIGHLIGHTS

TM & CM Ward; strs 376.2c/kg (485kg) rel $1,824.57
F & A Salibra; hfrs 343.2c/kg (405kg) rel $1,389.96
K Carpenterl strs 376.2c/kg (565kg) rel $2,125.53

PH & AS Carrigan; hfrs 354.2c/kg (610kg) rel $2,160.52

Anne Graham; cows 292.2c/kg (677kg) rel $1,977.57

YEARLINGS

Luke QO'Connell

ONeill’s Rural Services
RJ & JL Redding

Darryl Jackson

Bradley Ward

RA Perry

IF & MA Circosta

Piper Co

RJ LA & LJ Jones

F & A Saliba

Darryl Jackson

J & J Deutscher

IJ & VC Deutscher
ONeill’s Rural Services
G & D Kiem

ACM Bowman

Steven & Ann Taylor

RJ & JL Redding

Sam Cook

™ & CM Ward

J & A Maben Family Trust
ML & R Flynn

ACM Bowman

Sam Cook

AJ JW & C Stuart

J & J Deutscher

J & J Deutscher

J & S Duggan Family Trust
J & J Deutscher

DA & ME Deutscher
Darryl Jackson

IF & MA Circosta
Nardoo Development Co
ML & R Flynn

J & S Duggan Family Trust

strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs
strs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs

PRICE AV.WGT

365.2
355.2
355.0
355.0
3542
352.2
350.0
350.0
3432
3432
335.2
335.0
335.0
3342
3332
325.0
325.0
3232
321.2
319.2
319.2
3182
3142
3132
3132
311.2
310.0
310.0
310.0
306.2
306.2
303.2
303.2
300.0
300.0

275
426
400
345
445
445
438
403
440
405
399
423
390
390
372
449
298
416
395
434
420
426
432
443
420
422
408
357
348
397
390
397
357
365
340

HD VALUE
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1,004.30
1,514.04
1,420.00
1,224.75
1,576.19
1,566.03
1,531.25
1,411.67
1,510.08
1,389.96
1,336.61
1,415.38
1,306.50
1,304.11
1,239.50
1,460.69
966.88
1,344.22
1,268.74
1,385.33
1,340.64
1,355.76
1,358.50
1,385.91
1,315.44
1,312.23
1,263.25
1,105.67
1,079.83
1,215.61
1,194.18
1,203.33
1,083.68
1,095.00
1,020.00

QUOTATIONS

Cows: (3-4 score)
Heavy Bulls (800kg+)

HEAVY HEIFERS
Piper Agriculture

PH & AS Carrigan

Kane Carpenter

Steven & Ann Taylor
Piper Agriculture

IA & JG Mate

ONeill’s Rural Services
Kareba Pastoral Co
Pilca Butta Partnership
IA & JG Mate

DA & ME Deutscher
™ & CM Ward

ACM Bowman

WJ Goodman & Company
ONeill’s Rural Services
JP & TM Bowman

HEAVY STEERS

Kane Carpenter

™ & CM Ward

ONeill's Rural Services
Nardoo Development Co
™ & CM Ward

MN & JC Coe

ACM Bowman

RA Perry

Anne Graham

DAC Pastoral Pty Ltd
Anne Graham

JP & TM Bowman

AJ JW & C Stuart

Pilca Butta Partnership
WJ Goodman & Company
Yeomont Trading

Cows

Anne Graham

PH & AS Carrigan

™ & CM Ward

MJ & MJ Skinner

Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Brennan Family Trust
WS & AA Coe

Brennan Family Trust
Steven & Ann Taylor

PRICE
363.2
354.2
349.2
348.2
346.2
346.2
3452
3432
3432
339.2
332.0
332.0
326.2
321.2
320.0
315.2

PRICE
376.2
376.2
363.2
357.2
3542
3532
3532
3532
3512
3492
349.2
348.2
3482
3442
3442
3432

PRICE
292.2
292.0
289.2
288.0
287.0
287.0
286.0
285.0
283.0

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)

330.0-376.2c/kg
310.0-343.2c/kg
330.0~376.2c/kg
310.0-343.2c/kg
340.0-376.2c/kg
320.0-354.2c/kg
280.0~292.2c/kg
275.0~290.0c/kg

AV.WGT HD VALUE
610 $ 2,215.52
610 $ 2,160.62
537 $ 1,874.04
663 $ 2,306.83
580 $ 2,007.96
518 $ 1,794.47
565 $ 1,950.38
533 $ 1,827.54
530 $ 1,818.96
545 $ 1,848.64
575 $ 1,909.00
540 $ 1,792.80
450 $ 1,467.90
462 $ 1,483.94
514 $ 1,644.00
458 $ 1,442.04

AV.WGT HD VALUE
565 $ 2,125.53
485 $ 1,824.57
615 $ 2,233.68
524 $ 1,870.84
470 $ 1,664.74
474 $ 1,672.40
474 $ 1,672.40
470 $ 1,660.04
450 $ 1,580.40
580 $ 2,025.36
538 $ 1,876.95
473 $ 1,645.24
450 $ 1,566.90
553 $ 1,901.71
467 $ 1,607.91
498 $ 1,708.20

AV.WGT  HD VALUE
677 $ 1,977.57
764 $ 2,230.15
613 $ 1,772.80
664 $ 1,911.60
719 $ 2,062.18
672 $ 1,928.37
563 $ 1,611.13
601 $ 1,711.90
634 $ 1,794.22




AUCTIONSPLUS WEANER & YEARLING

SALE -
400 ANGUS & ANGUS X WEANER STEERS -
___A/C WOODBROOK VINEYARD P/L
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T'M JOST SAYING IF WE'RE STOCK

HERE FOR 4O DAYS AND NIGHTS,
MAYBE WE SHOULD GET TO
KNOW OTHER COUPLES.--
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MarkPans: @ aol con

ORIGIN OF THE PLATYPUS

NARRANMORE
POLL DORSETS
RAMS AVAILABLE

|

Barwidgee Angus bloodlines =
August/September ‘24 drop
Located Gulgong NSW
To be weaned & vaccinated week prior to

delivery : S
xcellent quality weaners, come with our NEED SOME MORE RAMS??
highest recommendation! Give Lachie or James a call to organise!
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MENDOORAN PA & H ASSOCIATION

MENDOORAN
SHOW 2025

B SATURDAY 5TH & 6TH APRIL
29TH MARCH :
2025 i & L ° Cattle °
&a LY Sheep
DUNEDOO SHOWGROUNDS e Wool
7:30AM START o ik’ U ° Poultry L
¥ - Quick Shear
__ - Horse Events °
All entries need to be placed through Yard Dog Trials
Jacqui Wilkinson - 0408 405 542 AT T Tractor Demonstration
) : P Pavilion Exhibits & Display °
PRIZE MONEY, COPRICE DOG ' Coonabarabran Car Club
FOOD & PRIZES TO BE WON - r Woodchopping
iy LIVE MUSIC & MORE! [ ]

/ - | ‘ - ~ & e
Y onlomis SPECTATORS WELCOME ”
“miLLNG sTUART?: | COOKSIS sames Gibson - 0477781 009

29™ MARCH 2025

SIDE SHOW ALLEY,

MR  FIREWORKS DISPLAY BAR & BBQ
= 1§ STALLS, ARTS & CRAFTS ATM AVAILABLE
. 8 YARD DOG TRIAL « JACK RUSSELL RACES 0
JUBIL JUMPING |
E R/ SIS CATTLE = DOGS * CHOOKS * SHEEP * HORSES
DOORS OPEN AT 6:00PM
TRIVIA KICKS OFF AT 6:30PM

JRE YOUR TABLE ADMISSION FEES | ADULTS-$14 | PENSIONERS & CHILDREN - $8

ESCHO °|. ‘375 -“ 33 ENQUIRIES  PRESIDENT - RONALD BOWMAN D427 751 443 SECRETARY - LUCINDA MILLER 0427720 204
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